PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM R. BELKE	01/13/2009
DANIEL A. MATAUCH	01/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAXCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	200 Gibraltar Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Horsham	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29330600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6784209300 Phone:

Email: salmona@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Kean J. DeCarlo 999 Peachtree Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19418.0001U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kean J. DeCarlo

Total Attachments: 3

500761274

source=19418_0001U1_2009_01_23_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 022145 FRAME: 0350

PATENT

source=19418_0001U1_2009_01_23_Assignment#page2.tif source=19418_0001U1_2009_01_23_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, WILLIAM R. BELKE, of 66 Bittersweet Drive, Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901, U.S.A.; and DANIEL A. MATAUCH, of 17770 Rolling Woods Circle, Northville, Michigan 48168, U.S.A., ("Assignor"), have invented new and useful improvements in BOTTLE for which a United States Patent Application was filed on January 9, 2009, and assigned Application No. 29/330,600; and

WHEREAS, SAXCO INTERNATIONAL, INC., whose post-office address is 200 Gibraltar Road, Suite 101, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044, U.S.A., ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and

881636_1.DOC

generally do everything possible to aid **ASSIGNEE**, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

AND, we, the ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize counsel for ASSIGNEE to enter above information identifying any subsequent application claiming priority directly or indirectly to the above listed applications under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), including any reissues, reexamination, divisions, continuation-in-part, extensions, or continuations thereof, and all rights of priority under the International Convention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day
of January, 2009. WILLIAM R. BELKE WILLIAM R. BELKE
State of Pennsylvania
County of Montgomen
State of Pennsylvania County of Montgomen On this 13 day of January, 2009, before me, a Notary Public, came William R. Belke, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Susann. Shability. Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 1/15/13

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Susan M. Wahrhaftig, Notary Public Horsham Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2012

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

881636_1.DOC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19418.0001U1 PAGE 3 of 3

	ary will the same that the careful of the same that the sa		
	of January, 2009.	EL A. MATAUCH	
	, ,		
	State of Yluch (gar)		
	County of Wayre		
۱	On this Othday of Our Wary Dance H. Notatach to me known and known to executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknown deed.	, 2009, before me, a Notary Public, came be the individual described in and who wledged the same to be his/her free act and	
0	Notary Public Notary Public	THERESA M. MOY, Netary Public State of Michigan, County of Oakland My commission expires Nov. 10, 2014 Acting in the County of	
	My Commission Expires: Nov 10, 2014	·	

881636_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/23/2009